Citation: C. Patrignani et al. (Particle Data Group), Chin. Phys. C, 40, 100001 (2016) and 2017 update
N(1520) 3/2− I (JP ) = 1
2 (3
2
−) Status: ∗∗∗∗
Older and obsolete values are listed and referenced in the 2014 edi-
tion, Chinese Physics C38C38C38C38 070001 (2014).
N(1520) POLE POSITIONN(1520) POLE POSITIONN(1520) POLE POSITIONN(1520) POLE POSITION
REAL PARTREAL PARTREAL PARTREAL PART
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1505 to 1515 (≈ 1510) OUR ESTIMATE1505 to 1515 (≈ 1510) OUR ESTIMATE1505 to 1515 (≈ 1510) OUR ESTIMATE1505 to 1515 (≈ 1510) OUR ESTIMATE
1507±2 SOKHOYAN 15A DPWA Multichannel
1506±1±1 1 SVARC 14 L+P πN → πN
1515 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
1510 HOEHLER 93 ARGD πN → πN
1510±5 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
1492 SHKLYAR 13 DPWA Multichannel
1507±3 ANISOVICH 12A DPWA Multichannel
1501 SHRESTHA 12A DPWA Multichannel
1506±9 BATINIC 10 DPWA πN → N π, N η
1504 VRANA 00 DPWA Multichannel
−2×IMAGINARY PART−2×IMAGINARY PART−2×IMAGINARY PART−2×IMAGINARY PART
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
105 to 120 (≈ 110) OUR ESTIMATE105 to 120 (≈ 110) OUR ESTIMATE105 to 120 (≈ 110) OUR ESTIMATE105 to 120 (≈ 110) OUR ESTIMATE
111± 3 SOKHOYAN 15A DPWA Multichannel
115± 2±1 1 SVARC 14 L+P πN → πN
113 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
120 HOEHLER 93 ARGD πN → πN

∣
∣MODULUS
∣
∣r
∣
∣MODULUS
∣
∣r
∣
∣MODULUS
∣
∣r
∣
∣
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
35±3 OUR ESTIMATE35±3 OUR ESTIMATE35±3 OUR ESTIMATE35±3 OUR ESTIMATE
36±2 SOKHOYAN 15A DPWA Multichannel
33±1±1 1 SVARC 14 L+P πN → πN
38 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
32 HOEHLER 93 ARGD πN → πN

Normalized residue in N π → N(1520) → ∆π, S-waveNormalized residue in N π → N(1520) → ∆π, S-waveNormalized residue in N π → N(1520) → ∆π, S-waveNormalized residue in N π → N(1520) → ∆π, S-wave
MODULUS PHASE (◦) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.33±0.04 155 ± 15 SOKHOYAN 15A DPWA Multichannel
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.33±0.05 150 ± 20 ANISOVICH 12A DPWA Multichannel
Normalized residue in N π → N(1520) → ∆π, D-waveNormalized residue in N π → N(1520) → ∆π, D-waveNormalized residue in N π → N(1520) → ∆π, D-waveNormalized residue in N π → N(1520) → ∆π, D-wave
MODULUS PHASE (◦) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.25±0.03 105 ± 18 SOKHOYAN 15A DPWA Multichannel
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.25±0.03 100 ± 20 ANISOVICH 12A DPWA Multichannel
Normalized residue in N π → N(1520) → N σNormalized residue in N π → N(1520) → N σNormalized residue in N π → N(1520) → N σNormalized residue in N π → N(1520) → N σ
MODULUS PHASE (◦) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.08±0.03 −45 ± 25 SOKHOYAN 15A DPWA Multichannel
N(1520) BREIT-WIGNER MASSN(1520) BREIT-WIGNER MASSN(1520) BREIT-WIGNER MASSN(1520) BREIT-WIGNER MASS
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1510 to 1520 (≈ 1515) OUR ESTIMATE1510 to 1520 (≈ 1515) OUR ESTIMATE1510 to 1520 (≈ 1515) OUR ESTIMATE1510 to 1520 (≈ 1515) OUR ESTIMATE
1516 ± 2 SOKHOYAN 15A DPWA Multichannel
1505 ± 4 SHKLYAR 13 DPWA Multichannel
1514.5± 0.2 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
1525 ±10 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN
1519 ± 4 HOEHLER 79 IPWA πN → πN
Citation: C. Patrignani et al. (Particle Data Group), Chin. Phys. C, 40, 100001 (2016) and 2017 update
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
1517 ± 3 ANISOVICH 12A DPWA Multichannel
1512.6± 0.5 SHRESTHA 12A DPWA Multichannel
1522 ± 8 BATINIC 10 DPWA πN → N π, N η
1509 ± 1 PENNER 02C DPWA Multichannel
1518 ± 3 VRANA 00 DPWA Multichannel
N(1520) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTHN(1520) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTHN(1520) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTHN(1520) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTH
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
100 to 125 (≈ 115) OUR ESTIMATE100 to 125 (≈ 115) OUR ESTIMATE100 to 125 (≈ 115) OUR ESTIMATE100 to 125 (≈ 115) OUR ESTIMATE
113 ± 4 SOKHOYAN 15A DPWA Multichannel
100 ± 2 SHKLYAR 13 DPWA Multichannel
103.6± 0.4 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
120 ±15 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN

)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
N π
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
N π
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
N π
)
/Γtotal Γ1/Γ
VALUE (%) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
55 to 65 OUR ESTIMATE55 to 65 OUR ESTIMATE55 to 65 OUR ESTIMATE55 to 65 OUR ESTIMATE
61 ±2 SOKHOYAN 15A DPWA Multichannel
57 ±2 SHKLYAR 13 DPWA Multichannel
63.2±0.1 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
58 ±3 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN

VALUE (GeV−1/2) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
−0.020±0.005 OUR ESTIMATE−0.020±0.005 OUR ESTIMATE−0.020±0.005 OUR ESTIMATE−0.020±0.005 OUR ESTIMATE
−0.024±0.004 SOKHOYAN 15A DPWA Multichannel
−0.019±0.002 WORKMAN 12A DPWA γN → N π
−0.028±0.002 DUGGER 07 DPWA γN → πN
−0.038±0.003 AHRENS 02 DPWA γN → πN
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
−0.015±0.001 SHKLYAR 13 DPWA Multichannel
−0.022±0.004 ANISOVICH 12A DPWA Multichannel
−0.034±0.001 SHRESTHA 12A DPWA Multichannel
−0.027 DRECHSEL 07 DPWA γN → πN
−0.003 PENNER 02D DPWA Multichannel
−0.052±0.010±0.007 2 MUKHOPAD... 98 γp → ηp
N(1520) → pγ , helicity-3/2 amplitude A3/2N(1520) → pγ , helicity-3/2 amplitude A3/2N(1520) → pγ , helicity-3/2 amplitude A3/2N(1520) → pγ , helicity-3/2 amplitude A3/2
VALUE (GeV−1/2) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.140±0.010 OUR ESTIMATE0.140±0.010 OUR ESTIMATE0.140±0.010 OUR ESTIMATE0.140±0.010 OUR ESTIMATE
0.130±0.006 SOKHOYAN 15A DPWA Multichannel
0.141±0.002 WORKMAN 12A DPWA γN → N π
0.143±0.002 DUGGER 07 DPWA γN → πN
0.147±0.010 AHRENS 02 DPWA γN → πN